

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL No.814 OF 2011

IN

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRL.) NO.1594 OF 2010

YASHPAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

This appeal is directed against the judgment and final order dated 17th August, 2009, passed by the Delhi High Court in Bail Application No.1421 of 2009, rejecting the same.

While issuing notice on 12.3.2010, we had also directed that the appellant would not be arrested in connection with F.I.R. No.132 of 2007, of Police Station Khajoori Khas, Delhi.

We are now informed that charge-sheet has since been filed by the investigating authority under Section 420 and 506 IPC.

Having regard to the above, we dispose of the appeal by directing that on the date, which is fixed for framing of charges, the appellant shall surrender before the Trial Court and pray for regular bail. Till then, the order of 12th March, 2010, shall continue to be in force.

.....J.
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

.....J.
(CYRIAC JOSEPH)

New Delhi;
March 28, 2011.

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1594/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2009 in BA No. 1421/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

YASHPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., anticipatory bail,
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order)

Date: 28/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Rana, Adv.
Ms. Sadiya Shakeel, Adv.
Mrs. Farah Yasmin, Adv.
Mr. Sahiduddin Ahmed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Balaji, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

(Chetan Kumar) (Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)